## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed House Bill No. 835 by Representative McMahen

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, at the beginning of line 13, change "(5)" to "(5)(a)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 16, change "(a)" to "(i)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, at the beginning of line 21, change "(b)" to "(ii)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, at the beginning of line 26, change "(c)" to "(iii)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 3, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:
- 11 "(b) "Rural institutional provider" shall also include a hospital, other
  12 than one defined in R.S. 40:1189.3, that is licensed by the department and is
  13 a nonstate-government-owned hospital located in both of the following:
  14 (i) A municipality with a population of not less than thirty thousand
- five hundred and not more than thirty-one thousand persons according to the most recent federal decennial census.
- 17 (ii) A parish with a population of not less than seventy thousand
  18 persons and not more than seventy-five thousand persons according to the
  19 most recent federal decennial census."